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                        Mobil 1 2012 OTA Championship Event 9 on GBR Technical CW 9-22-12

   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time     Points
    Sponsors

                                    OPEN MODIFIED CLASS                     
1  Bruce Mcintyre              K-WRALLY     07 Radical SR-8             Dupont         68.498     96.113
2  Martin Gdyczynski           SPDA         90 Lotus Super 7            Hoosier        76.458     86.107

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS             
1  Steven Keilhofer            SPDA         04 Subaru WRX               Toyo R888      80.847     85.388

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS             
1  Chris Paczynski             HADA         02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06   Toyo R888      69.987     99.851
2  Frank Ewald                 SPDA         92 Nissan NX1600            Toyo R1R       76.458     91.400

                                    SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS             
1  Lloyd Martin                SPDA         03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06   Hankook        70.753    100.000
2  Blake Yoworski          N   SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Sti           Dunlop         78.057     90.642

                                    GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS                   
1  Carsten Gieschen            TAC          03 BMW M3                   Hankook        73.731     97.170
2  Gary Wood                   WOSCA        04 Mazda RX8                Hankook        75.315     95.127
    Change CRAFTER Services
3  David Saunders              SPDA         10 Lotus Evora              Pirelli P-Zer  75.356     95.075
4  Graham Lobban               BARC         87 Toyota MR2               Toyo R888      75.523     94.865

                                    GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS                   
1  Corey Whiteman          N   TLMC         96 BMW 328i                 Hankook        73.162     99.176
2  Rob Hall                    OMSC         99 Mazda Miata              Toyo R888      76.507     94.840
3  Perry Rautanen              OMSC         05 Ford Mustang             Nitto          76.895     94.361
4  Graham Sims                 Trillium     09 BMW M5                                  84.520     85.848

                                    GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS                   
1  Martin Crisp                Z-CLUB       92 Mazda Miata              Bridgestone    75.528     97.311
2  John Paczynski              HADA         04 Honda S2000              Hankook        75.912     96.819
3  Ronald Billings             TAC          12 VW Golf R                Dunlop         76.120     96.555
4  Andrew Van De Peer          HADA         92 Honda Civic              Toyo RA1       76.427     96.167
5  Mike Van De Peer            HADA         92 Honda Civic              Toyo RA1       77.300     95.081
6  Kelly Ball                  TAC          10 Ford Mustang             Nitto          77.487     94.851

                                    GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS                   
1  Mohamed Hussain             PCA          89 Honda CRX Si             Nitto          75.011     99.266
    Tri-Hospital Sleep Laboratory West
2  Salmaan Moledina            SPDA         03 Ford Mustang GT          Nitto          76.389     97.475

                                    TOURING 1 CLASS                         
1  Peter Wood                  OMSC         07 VW GTI                                  79.008     95.495

                                    TOURING 2 CLASS                         
1  Rick Arbour                 OMSC         91 Honda CRX                Hankook        83.789     91.257
    Mobil1; XTRA Sharp

                                    TOURING 3 CLASS                         
1  Ralf Scholtes           N   OMSC         93 Mazda MX3                Nitto          82.117     94.385
2  Albert Ribeiro              TAC          05 Mini Cooper              Yokohama       85.416     90.740

                    STATUS LEGEND
              N = Novice

              Event PAX Minimum=  68.205
              

                                        TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  9

http://192.168.11.104/results.asp


   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  Lloyd Martin                 SPDA        03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT3      70.753     100.000
2  Chris Paczynski              HADA        02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT2      69.987      99.851
3  Mohamed Hussain              PCA         89 Honda CRX Si              GT4       75.011      99.266
4  Corey Whiteman          N    TLMC        96 BMW 328i                  GT2       73.162      99.176
5  Salmaan Moledina             SPDA        03 Ford Mustang GT           GT4       76.389      97.475
6  Martin Crisp                 Z-CLUB      92 Mazda Miata               GT3       75.528      97.311
7  Carsten Gieschen             TAC         03 BMW M3                    GT1       73.731      97.170
8  John Paczynski               HADA        04 Honda S2000               GT3       75.912      96.819
9  Ronald Billings              TAC         12 VW Golf R                 GT3       76.120      96.555
10 Andrew Van De Peer           HADA        92 Honda Civic               GT3       76.427      96.167

                                          TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  9

   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  Corey Whiteman          N    TLMC        96 BMW 328i                  GT2       73.162      99.176
2  Ralf Scholtes           N    OMSC        93 Mazda MX3                 T3        82.117      94.385
3  Blake Yoworski          N    SPDA        04 Subaru WRX Sti            SGT3      78.057      90.642

                                      FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  9

   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time      Points
1  Bruce Mcintyre               K-WRALLY    07 Radical SR-8              OPEN      68.498      96.113
2  Chris Paczynski              HADA        02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT2      69.987      99.851
3  Lloyd Martin                 SPDA        03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    SGT3      70.753     100.000
4  Corey Whiteman          N    TLMC        96 BMW 328i                  GT2       73.162      99.176
5  Carsten Gieschen             TAC         03 BMW M3                    GT1       73.731      97.170
6  Mohamed Hussain              PCA         89 Honda CRX Si              GT4       75.011      99.266
7  Gary Wood                    WOSCA       04 Mazda RX8                 GT1       75.315      95.127
8  David Saunders               SPDA        10 Lotus Evora               GT1       75.356      95.075
9  Graham Lobban                BARC        87 Toyota MR2                GT1       75.523      94.865
10 Martin Crisp                 Z-CLUB      92 Mazda Miata               GT3       75.528      97.311

                                         
                                Mobil 1 2012 OTA Championship Overall Standings
 
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total      Net 
 
 
1   Ujjwal Verma                 GT4      03 Ford Mustang                 6 Hankook         700.000   700.000
2   Lloyd Martin                 SGT3     03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06      10 Hankook         697.241   697.241
3   Chris Paczynski              SGT2     02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       8 Toyo R888       696.316   696.316
4   Mohamed Hussain              GT4      89 Honda CRX Si                 8 Nitto           689.031   689.031
5   Salmaan Moledina             GT4      03 Ford Mustang GT              7 Nitto           688.082   688.082
6   Corey Whiteman            N  GT2      96 BMW 328i                     8 Hankook         685.306   685.306
7   Sal Vilardo                  GT1      88 Ford Mustang                 8 Nitto           682.707   682.707
8   Pierre Lefebvre              T1       91 Honda CRX                    8 Hankook         680.360   680.360
9   Andrew Van De Peer           GT3      92 Honda Civic                  7 Toyo RA1        680.218   680.218
10  Matthew Berridge             MOD3     06 Nissan 350Z                  8 Nitto           680.003   680.003
11  Martin Crisp                 GT1      11 Nissan 370Z                  8 Bridgestone     677.811   677.811
12  John Paczynski               GT3      04 Honda S2000                  9 Hankook         677.770   677.770
13  Barry Greenaway           N  T1       97 Mazda Miata                  7 Hankook         675.358   675.358
14  Carsten Gieschen             GT1      03 BMW M3                      10 Hankook         673.152   673.152
15  Klaus Willroider             GT1      85 BMW 325es                    6 Hankook         669.759   669.759
16  Kelly Ball                   GT3      10 Ford Mustang                10 Nitto           669.458   669.458
17  Perry Rautanen               GT2      05 Ford Mustang                10 Nitto           669.381   669.381
18  Dave Barker                  SGT3     04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06       4 Hankook RS3     669.362   669.362
19  Mike Van De Peer             GT3      92 Honda Civic                  7 Toyo RA1        669.033   669.033
20  Ralf Scholtes             N  T3       93 Mazda MX3                   10 Nitto           664.633   664.633
21  Gary Wood                    GT1      04 Mazda RX8                    7 Hankook         652.246   652.246
22  Albert Ribeiro               T3       05 Mini Cooper                  7 Yokohama        643.286   643.286
23  Rob Hall                     GT2      99 Mazda Miata                  7 Toyo R888       642.567   642.567
24  Blake Yoworski            N  SGT3     04 Subaru WRX Sti              10 Dunlop          638.123   638.123
25  Frank Ewald                  SGT2     92 Nissan NX1600                8 Toyo R1R        636.974   636.974
26  Martin Gdyczynski            OPEN     90 Lotus Super 7                7 Hoosier         628.824   628.824
27  Rick Arbour                  T1       91 Honda CRX                    7 Hankook         627.967   627.967
28  John Coey                 N  GT3      10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3            6 Hankook         579.553   579.553
29  Aaron Thompson            N  GT2      12 Mazda MazdaSpeed3            6 Dunlop          555.280   555.280
30  Erik Dalla Riva           N  GT4      98 Honda Civic                  5 Dunlop          486.258   486.258



31  Ronald Billings              GT3      12 VW Golf R                    5 Dunlop          476.963   476.963
32  Rob Giddings                 GT3      09 Acura CSX-S                  5 Toyo R1R        463.043   463.043
33  Walter Brooks                GT1      11 Subaru STI                   5 Hankook         452.484   452.484
34  Mike Dunt                 N  GT1      10 Hyundai Genesis              5 Hankook         451.440   451.440
35  Steven Keilhofer             SGT1     04 Subaru WRX                   5 Toyo R888       422.696   422.696
36  James Houghton               SGT3     98 Acura Integra                4 Hankook         393.721   393.721
37  Richard Nadeau               SGT2     03 Subaru WRX                   4 Hankook         387.152   387.152
38  Scott Murfin                 MOD3     90 Nissan 240SX                                   385.785   385.785
39  Brandon Taylor            N  T1       10 VW Gti                       4 Dunlop          384.741   384.741
40  Rob McCarty                  GT2      03 Nissan 350Z                  4 Hankook         383.466   383.466
41  David Saunders               GT1      10 Lotus Evora                  4 Pirelli P-Zer   372.790   372.790
42  David Canella             N  GT4      90 Mazda Miata                  4 Hankook         358.094   358.094
43  Wayne Mercer                 T3       92 Mazda Miata                  4 Dunlop          354.784   354.784
44  Peggy McKenzie            N  T1       06 Mini Cooper S                4 Dunlop          345.052   345.052
45  Fabrizio Caravaggio          GT2      87 Mazda RX7                    4 Toyo R888       326.967   326.967
46  Gregory Campbell          N  SGT3     09 Chev Corvette                4 Bridgestone     323.722   323.722
47  Daniel Canella            N  GT4      90 Mazda Miata                  4 Hankook         322.285   322.285
48  Peter Lines                  SGT3     02 Chevrolet Camaro Z28         3 Toyo RA1        284.267   284.267
49  Terry Wooe-Chung          N  GT3      09 Chevrolet Cobalt SS          1 Nitto           282.520   282.520
50  Aleksandras Borodinas        GT3      01 VW Gti                       3 BFG             282.330   282.330
51  Keith Billings            N  SGT3     02 Porsche 911                                    279.177   279.177
52  Ian Neumeyer                 GT3      07 Volkswagen Gti               3 Dunlop          278.217   278.217
53  John Smeets                  T2       99 VW Passat                                      277.479   277.479
54  David Ezaki                  GT4      12 Honda Civic                  3 Yokohama        276.707   276.707
55  Kevin Morris                 OPEN     96 Messner Dwarf Car                              274.194   274.194
56  Jonathan Liu              N  SGT3     90 Nissan Skyline GTR           3 Michelin        270.966   270.966
57  Martin Wojtowicz          N  GT1      00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen              3 Toyo R888       269.725   269.725
58  Stirling Robertson        N  T2       07 Audi A4                      3 Continental     268.884   268.884
59  Scott Cypher              N  GT4      06 Mini Cooper S JCW            4 Michelin        268.133   268.133
60  Nuwan Wijeratne           N  MOD2     02 Subaru WRX                   3 Hoosier         263.153   263.153
61  Joe Smiley                   MOD1     67 Chevrolet Corvette                             246.360   246.360
62  Riaan Van Vuuren             MOD3     03 Chevrolet Corvette           2 Toyo            194.241   194.241
63  Dave Wells                   GT4      01 Audi S4                      2 Dunlop          192.980   192.980
64  Peter Lucas               N  GT2      06 Honda Civic Si               2 Kumho           191.669   191.669
65  Graham Lobban                GT1      87 Toyota MR2                   2 Toyo R888       190.781   190.781
66  Geoff Chislet             N  GT1      93 BMW 325i                     2 Toyo R1R        190.592   190.592
67  Bruce Mcintyre               OPEN     07 Radical SR-8                 3 Dupont          190.521   190.521
68  Alexander Mankovski          GT1      04 Subaru WRX Sti               2 Hankook         187.775   187.775
69  Peter Wood                   T1       07 VW GTI                                         187.689   187.689
70  Loui Pastor               N  GT1      05 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT          2 Toyo R1R        187.605   187.605
71  Eric Vlasic               N  GT4      12 Honda Civic                  2 BFG             185.059   185.059
72  Sheldon Bossom-Keenan     N  T1       91 Nissan 240sx                 2 Falken          178.933   178.933
73  Arthur Chiang             N  SGT2     99 Subaru 2.5 RS                2 Michelin        171.762   171.762
74  Joe Comito                   OPEN     87 Abomination Late Model                         170.317   170.317
75  Dave Biagioni                SGT2     00 Mazda Miata                                    164.458   164.458
76  Dov Aronoff                  MOD1     96 Subaru Impreza                                  99.648    99.648
77  Pawel Musial              N  GT3      00 Mazda Miata                                     98.380    98.380
78  Michael Leung             N  SGT2     09 BMW M3                                          97.836    97.836
79  James Kutschke               MOD1     93 Mazda RX7                    1 Hoosier          97.672    97.672
80  Kyle Beaty                N  T2       89 Toyota Celica                                   97.165    97.165
81  Andy Presswood               SGT3     05 Chevrolet Corvette                              97.045    97.045
82  Todd Presswood               SGT3     05 Chevrolet Corvette           1 Kumho            96.883    96.883
83  William Chan                 GT1      05 BMW M3                                          96.435    96.435
84  Bryan Sperandei              GT4      10 Honda Civic                  1 Yokohama         95.971    95.971
85  Jonathan Weir                GT1      02 Honda S2000                                     94.809    94.809
86  Brad Merkel                  SGT3     98 Chev Corvette                                   94.216    94.216
87  Chris Boersma             N  SGT1     99 Honda Civic                  1 Nitto            94.176    94.176
88  John Dattomo                 GT4      96 Mazda Miata                  1 Yokohama         93.873    93.873
89  Ronald Dunfield           N  T1       00 BMW 323ci                    1 Toyo             93.723    93.723
90  Katie Ewald                  GT1      92 Nissan NX1600                1 Toyo R1R         93.489    93.489
91  Brandon Meddick           N  GT2      11 Subaru Sti                                      92.973    92.973
92  Rick McDonald                GT1      92 Mazda RX7                                       91.001    91.001
93  Ross Goodacre                GT1      02 Subaru WRX                                      90.250    90.250
94  Bjorn Sjolander           N  MOD1     97 Toyota Supra                                    89.518    89.518
95  Alfred Oh                 N  GT1      12 Porsche Cayman                                  88.899    88.899
96  Jason Silverberg             GT1      09 BMW M3                                          88.559    88.559
97  Steve Harding             N  T3       05 Ford Focus                                      85.976    85.976
98  Cameron Macdonald         N  SGT3     07 VW Gti                                          85.854    85.854
99  Graham Sims                  GT2      09 BMW M5                                          85.848    85.848
100 Don Rees                  N  SGT3     05 Chevrolete Corvette          1 Kumho            85.290    85.290
101 Dillon Kwan               N  SGT3     03 Porsche 911                                     85.135    85.135
102 Brian Samad               N  T1       00 Honda Prelude                                   84.942    84.942



103 Gordon Pilling            N  GT2      00 BMW 323i                     1 Hoosier          84.726    84.726
104 Brian Weir                N  GT1      02 Honda S2000                                     84.074    84.074
105 Beth Whyte                N  GT2      11 Ford Mustang                                    76.541    76.541

                              LEGEND
Status = Number of events ran on tire brand
Total = Total of best 7 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways)

                                Mobil 1 2012 OTA Championship Overall Standings
 
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                         Tire          Total      Net 
 
 
1   Corey Whiteman            N  GT2      96 BMW 328i                       Hankook         685.306   685.306
2   Barry Greenaway           N  T1       97 Mazda Miata                    Hankook         675.358   675.358
3   Ralf Scholtes             N  T3       93 Mazda MX3                      Nitto           664.633   664.633
4   Blake Yoworski            N  SGT3     04 Subaru WRX Sti                 Dunlop          638.123   638.123
5   John Coey                 N  GT3      10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3              Hankook         579.553   579.553
6   Aaron Thompson            N  GT2      12 Mazda MazdaSpeed3              Dunlop          555.280   555.280
7   Erik Dalla Riva           N  GT4      98 Honda Civic                    Dunlop          486.258   486.258
8   Mike Dunt                 N  GT1      10 Hyundai Genesis                Hankook         451.440   451.440
9   Brandon Taylor            N  T1       10 VW Gti                         Dunlop          384.741   384.741
10  David Canella             N  GT4      90 Mazda Miata                    Hankook         358.094   358.094
11  Peggy McKenzie            N  T1       06 Mini Cooper S                  Dunlop          345.052   345.052
12  Gregory Campbell          N  SGT3     09 Chev Corvette                  Bridgestone     323.722   323.722
13  Daniel Canella            N  GT4      90 Mazda Miata                    Hankook         322.285   322.285
14  Terry Wooe-Chung          N  GT3      09 Chevrolet Cobalt SS            Nitto           282.520   282.520
15  Keith Billings            N  SGT3     02 Porsche 911                                    279.177   279.177
16  Jonathan Liu              N  SGT3     90 Nissan Skyline GTR             Michelin        270.966   270.966
17  Martin Wojtowicz          N  GT1      00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen                Toyo R888       269.725   269.725
18  Stirling Robertson        N  T2       07 Audi A4                        Continental     268.884   268.884
19  Scott Cypher              N  GT4      06 Mini Cooper S JCW              Michelin        268.133   268.133
20  Nuwan Wijeratne           N  MOD2     02 Subaru WRX                     Hoosier         263.153   263.153
21  Peter Lucas               N  GT2      06 Honda Civic Si                 Kumho           191.669   191.669
22  Geoff Chislet             N  GT1      93 BMW 325i                       Toyo R1R        190.592   190.592
23  Loui Pastor               N  GT1      05 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT            Toyo R1R        187.605   187.605
24  Eric Vlasic               N  GT4      12 Honda Civic                    BFG             185.059   185.059
25  Sheldon Bossom-Keenan     N  T1       91 Nissan 240sx                   Falken          178.933   178.933
26  Arthur Chiang             N  SGT2     99 Subaru 2.5 RS                  Michelin        171.762   171.762
27  Pawel Musial              N  GT3      00 Mazda Miata                                     98.380    98.380
28  Michael Leung             N  SGT2     09 BMW M3                                          97.836    97.836
29  Kyle Beaty                N  T2       89 Toyota Celica                                   97.165    97.165
30  Chris Boersma             N  SGT1     99 Honda Civic                    Nitto            94.176    94.176
31  Ronald Dunfield           N  T1       00 BMW 323ci                      Toyo             93.723    93.723
32  Brandon Meddick           N  GT2      11 Subaru Sti                                      92.973    92.973
33  Bjorn Sjolander           N  MOD1     97 Toyota Supra                                    89.518    89.518
34  Alfred Oh                 N  GT1      12 Porsche Cayman                                  88.899    88.899
35  Steve Harding             N  T3       05 Ford Focus                                      85.976    85.976
36  Cameron Macdonald         N  SGT3     07 VW Gti                                          85.854    85.854
37  Don Rees                  N  SGT3     05 Chevrolete Corvette            Kumho            85.290    85.290
38  Dillon Kwan               N  SGT3     03 Porsche 911                                     85.135    85.135
39  Brian Samad               N  T1       00 Honda Prelude                                   84.942    84.942
40  Gordon Pilling            N  GT2      00 BMW 323i                       Hoosier          84.726    84.726
41  Brian Weir                N  GT1      02 Honda S2000                                     84.074    84.074
42  Beth Whyte                N  GT2      11 Ford Mustang                                    76.541    76.541

                              LEGEND
Total = Total of best 7 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways)

                                              Class Standings
 
   Name                 Novice      Vehicle                       Tire      Events Ran    Total      Net
 
 
                                 OPEN MODIFIED CLASS                     
1  Martin Gdyczynski            90 Lotus Super 7              Hoosier       123456  9    628.824   628.824
2  Kevin Morris                 96 Messner Dwarf Car                        1 3   7      274.194   274.194
3  Bruce Mcintyre               07 Radical SR-8               Dupont          3   7 9    190.521   190.521
4  Joe Comito                   87 Abomination Late Model                   1    6       170.317   170.317
 



                                 MODIFIED 1 CLASS                        
1  Joe Smiley                   67 Chevrolet Corvette                         345        246.360   246.360
2  Dov Aronoff                  96 Subaru Impreza                               5         99.648    99.648
3  James Kutschke               93 Mazda RX7                  Hoosier           5         97.672    97.672
4  Bjorn Sjolander           N  97 Toyota Supra                                  6        89.518    89.518
 
                                 MODIFIED 2 CLASS                        
1  Nuwan Wijeratne           N  02 Subaru WRX                 Hoosier       123          263.153   263.153
 
                                 MODIFIED 3 CLASS                        
1  Matthew Berridge             06 Nissan 350Z                Nitto         12345678 0   680.003   680.003
2  Scott Murfin                 90 Nissan 240SX                                   78     193.504   193.504
3  Riaan Van Vuuren             03 Chevrolet Corvette         Toyo                 8      98.026    98.026
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS             
1  Steven Keilhofer             04 Subaru WRX                 Toyo R888       34 67 9    422.696   422.696
2  Riaan Van Vuuren             03 Chevrolet Corvette         Toyo               6        96.215    96.215
3  Chris Boersma             N  99 Honda Civic                Nitto         1             94.176    94.176
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS             
1  Chris Paczynski              02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Toyo R888       34567890   696.316   696.316
2  Richard Nadeau               03 Subaru WRX                 Hankook       123  6       387.152   387.152
3  Frank Ewald                  92 Nissan NX1600              Toyo R1R            7890   357.855   357.855
4  Dave Barker                  04 Chev Corvette Z06          Nitto         1    67      283.471   283.471
5  Dave Biagioni                00 Mazda Miata                                   6 8     164.458   164.458
6  Michael Leung             N  09 BMW M3                                   1             97.836    97.836
7  David Ezaki                  10 Honda Fit                  Yokohama        3           87.475    87.475
8  Arthur Chiang             N  99 Subaru 2.5 RS              Michelin            7       87.026    87.026
 
                                 SUPER GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS             
1  Lloyd Martin                 03 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Hankook       1234567890   697.241   697.241
2  Blake Yoworski            N  04 Subaru WRX Sti             Dunlop        1234567890   638.123   638.123
3  Dave Barker                  04 Chevrolet Corvette Z06     Hankook RS3   12345        479.747   479.747
4  James Houghton               98 Acura Integra              Hankook       1234         393.721   393.721
5  Gregory Campbell          N  09 Chev Corvette              Bridgestone     34 67      323.722   323.722
6  Peter Lines                  02 Chevrolet Camaro Z28       Toyo RA1      12   6       284.267   284.267
7  Keith Billings            N  02 Porsche 911                              1   5 7      279.177   279.177
8  Jonathan Liu              N  90 Nissan Skyline GTR         Michelin      1   56       270.966   270.966
9  Andy Presswood               05 Chevrolet Corvette                            6        97.045    97.045
10 Todd Presswood               05 Chevrolet Corvette         Kumho              6        96.883    96.883
11 Brad Merkel                  98 Chev Corvette                                  7       94.216    94.216
12 Terry Wooe-Chung          N  09 Chevrolet Corvette FRC                   1             90.076    90.076
13 Cameron Macdonald         N  07 VW Gti                                      4          85.854    85.854
14 Don Rees                  N  05 Chevrolete Corvette        Kumho           3           85.290    85.290
15 Dillon Kwan               N  03 Porsche 911                                   6        85.135    85.135
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 1 CLASS                   
1  Sal Vilardo                  88 Ford Mustang               Nitto         12345678     682.707   682.707
2  Carsten Gieschen             03 BMW M3                     Hankook       1234567890   673.152   673.152
3  Klaus Willroider             85 BMW 325es                  Hankook       1234 678     669.759   669.759
4  Gary Wood                    04 Mazda RX8                  Hankook       123456  9    652.246   652.246
5  Walter Brooks                11 Subaru STI                 Hankook         3 5678     452.484   452.484
6  Mike Dunt                 N  10 Hyundai Genesis            Hankook       1   5678     451.440   451.440
7  Martin Crisp                 11 Nissan 370Z                Bridgestone     3456       384.109   384.109
8  David Saunders               10 Lotus Evora                Pirelli P-Zer     56  90   372.790   372.790
9  Frank Ewald                  92 Nissan NX1600              Toyo R1R        345        273.554   273.554
10 Martin Wojtowicz          N  00 SAAB 9-3 Viggen            Toyo R888     123          269.725   269.725
11 Graham Lobban                87 Toyota MR2                 Toyo R888         5   9    190.781   190.781
12 Geoff Chislet             N  93 BMW 325i                   Toyo R1R      12           190.592   190.592
13 Alexander Mankovski          04 Subaru WRX Sti             Hankook             78     187.775   187.775
14 Loui Pastor               N  05 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT        Toyo R1R        34         187.605   187.605
15 William Chan                 05 BMW M3                                          8      96.435    96.435
16 Jonathan Weir                02 Honda S2000                               2            94.809    94.809
17 Katie Ewald                  92 Nissan NX1600              Toyo R1R          5         93.489    93.489
18 Rick McDonald                92 Mazda RX7                                    5         91.001    91.001
19 Ross Goodacre                02 Subaru WRX                               1             90.250    90.250
20 Alfred Oh                 N  12 Porsche Cayman                                6        88.899    88.899
21 Jason Silverberg             09 BMW M3                                        6        88.559    88.559
22 Brian Weir                N  02 Honda S2000                               2            84.074    84.074
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 2 CLASS                   
1  Corey Whiteman            N  96 BMW 328i                   Hankook         34567890   685.306   685.306



2  Perry Rautanen               05 Ford Mustang               Nitto         1234567890   669.381   669.381
3  Rob Hall                     99 Mazda Miata                Toyo R888       34567 90   642.567   642.567
4  Aaron Thompson            N  12 Mazda MazdaSpeed3          Dunlop        123456       555.280   555.280
5  Rob McCarty                  03 Nissan 350Z                Hankook       1234         383.466   383.466
6  Fabrizio Caravaggio          87 Mazda RX7                  Toyo R888       34 67      326.967   326.967
7  Scott Murfin                 96 BMW 328i                                     56       192.281   192.281
8  Peter Lucas               N  06 Honda Civic Si             Kumho         1   5        191.669   191.669
9  Brandon Meddick           N  11 Subaru Sti                                  4          92.973    92.973
10 Graham Sims                  09 BMW M5                                           9     85.848    85.848
11 Gordon Pilling            N  00 BMW 323i                   Hoosier             7       84.726    84.726
12 Beth Whyte                N  11 Ford Mustang                                   7       76.541    76.541
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 3 CLASS                   
1  Andrew Van De Peer           92 Honda Civic                Toyo RA1      12345   90   680.218   680.218
2  John Paczynski               04 Honda S2000                Hankook       1234567890   677.770   677.770
3  Kelly Ball                   10 Ford Mustang               Nitto         1234567890   669.458   669.458
4  Mike Van De Peer             92 Honda Civic                Toyo RA1      12345   90   669.033   669.033
5  John Coey                 N  10 Mazda MazdaSpeed3          Hankook       1 34567      579.553   579.553
6  Ronald Billings              12 VW Golf R                  Dunlop        1   567 9    476.963   476.963
7  Rob Giddings                 09 Acura CSX-S                Toyo R1R      1234 6       463.043   463.043
8  Martin Crisp                 92 Mazda Miata                Bridgestone         7890   388.401   388.401
9  Aleksandras Borodinas        01 VW Gti                     BFG           12     8     282.330   282.330
10 Ian Neumeyer                 07 Volkswagen Gti             Dunlop             678     278.217   278.217
11 Terry Wooe-Chung          N  09 Chevrolet Cobalt SS        Nitto             56       192.444   192.444
12 Pawel Musial              N  00 Mazda Miata                              1             98.380    98.380
 
                                 GRAND TOURING 4 CLASS                   
1  Ujjwal Verma                 03 Ford Mustang               Hankook       123456 8     700.000   700.000
2  Mohamed Hussain              89 Honda CRX Si               Nitto         12  567890   689.031   689.031
3  Salmaan Moledina             03 Ford Mustang GT            Nitto         1234   890   688.082   688.082
4  Erik Dalla Riva           N  98 Honda Civic                Dunlop         23456       486.258   486.258
5  David Canella             N  90 Mazda Miata                Hankook       1234         358.094   358.094
6  Scott Cypher              N  06 Mini Cooper S JCW          Michelin      123  6       268.133   268.133
7  Dave Wells                   01 Audi S4                    Dunlop        12           192.980   192.980
8  David Ezaki                  12 Honda Civic                Yokohama         4 6       189.232   189.232
9  Eric Vlasic               N  12 Honda Civic                BFG             34         185.059   185.059
10 Daniel Canella            N  90 Mazda Miata                Hankook         34         162.382   162.382
11 Bryan Sperandei              10 Honda Civic                Yokohama           6        95.971    95.971
12 John Dattomo                 96 Mazda Miata                Yokohama           6        93.873    93.873
13 Frank Ewald                  96 Mazda Miata                Toyo R1R           6        93.247    93.247
14 Arthur Chiang             N  13 Scion FRS                  Michelin           6        84.736    84.736
 
                                 TOURING 1 CLASS                         
1  Pierre Lefebvre              91 Honda CRX                  Hankook       12345678     680.360   680.360
2  Barry Greenaway           N  97 Mazda Miata                Hankook       1 345678     675.358   675.358
3  Rick Arbour                  91 Honda CRX                  Hankook       1 3  678     446.407   446.407
4  Brandon Taylor            N  10 VW Gti                     Dunlop        1 345        384.741   384.741
5  Peggy McKenzie            N  06 Mini Cooper S              Dunlop        1234         345.052   345.052
6  Peter Wood                   07 VW GTI                                        6  9    187.689   187.689
7  Sheldon Bossom-Keenan     N  91 Nissan 240sx               Falken            56       178.933   178.933
8  Daniel Canella            N  90 Mazda Miata                Hankook       12           159.903   159.903
9  Ronald Dunfield           N  00 BMW 323ci                  Toyo               6        93.723    93.723
10 Brian Samad               N  00 Honda Prelude                                 6        84.942    84.942
 
                                 TOURING 2 CLASS                         
1  John Smeets                  99 VW Passat                                12   6       277.479   277.479
2  Stirling Robertson        N  07 Audi A4                    Continental   1 3  6       268.884   268.884
3  Rick Arbour                  91 Honda CRX                  Hankook               90   181.560   181.560
4  Kyle Beaty                N  89 Toyota Celica                                5         97.165    97.165
 
                                 TOURING 3 CLASS                         
1  Ralf Scholtes             N  93 Mazda MX3                  Nitto         1234567890   664.633   664.633
2  Albert Ribeiro               05 Mini Cooper                Yokohama      12 456  90   643.286   643.286
3  Wayne Mercer                 92 Mazda Miata                Dunlop        1234         354.784   354.784
4  Steve Harding             N  05 Ford Focus                                    6        85.976    85.976

                              LEGEND
Total = Total of best 7 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways)

                                          Points Breakdown by Event
 



    Name              Status  Event 1 Event 2 Event 3 Event 4 Event 5 Event 6 Event 7       Total     Net 
                                 Event 8 Event 9 Event10
 
 
1   Ujjwal Verma            Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000              700.000  700.000
                                   Org                   

2   Lloyd Martin            Q  99.484  99.185  99.234  98.562  99.813  98.609 100.000      697.241  697.241
                                  99.287 100.000  99.423 

3   Chris Paczynski         Q                  99.914  99.600  99.860  97.269  98.347      696.316  696.316
                                  98.744  99.851 100.000 

4   Mohamed Hussain         Q  98.960  97.554                  98.508  95.893  97.823      689.031  689.031
                                  98.504  99.266  98.416 

5   Salmaan Moledina        Q  99.011  98.971  96.856  98.404                              688.082  688.082
                                 100.000  97.475  97.365 

6   Corey Whiteman         NQ                  96.011  96.910  98.358  94.479  97.103      685.306  685.306
                                  98.121  99.176  99.627 

7   Sal Vilardo             Q  97.734  98.298  98.023  96.973  98.691  94.479  96.495      682.707  682.707
                                  96.493                 

8   Pierre Lefebvre         Q  97.289  96.368  97.640  97.366  97.307   Org    95.799      680.360  680.360
                                  97.024                 

9   Andrew Van De Peer      Q  97.999  96.753  97.116  97.562  98.258                      680.218  680.218
                                          96.167  96.363 

10  Matthew Berridge        Q  97.822   Org    97.753  97.605  97.813  93.923  94.938      680.003  680.003
                                  94.078          96.259 

11  Martin Crisp            Q                  95.183  94.699  98.797  95.430  95.964      677.811  677.811
                                  96.712  97.311  98.414 

12  John Paczynski          Q  96.953  95.711   Org    95.964  96.827  92.551  94.173      677.770  677.770
                                  97.433  96.819  96.821 

13  Barry Greenaway        NQ  96.891          96.100  96.827  96.318  94.629   Org        675.358  675.358
                                  97.702                 

14  Carsten Gieschen        Q  95.322  89.963  93.104  94.053  97.187  93.947  95.980      673.152  673.152
                                  96.246  97.170  97.194 

15  Klaus Willroider        Q  96.640  96.936  96.709   Org            93.568  94.508      669.759  669.759
                                  94.689                 

16  Kelly Ball              Q  92.093  94.357  95.025  94.949  94.622  94.850  97.347      669.458  669.458
                                  97.814  94.851  93.497 

17  Perry Rautanen          Q  95.361  94.224  96.176  95.614  93.274  94.219  96.214      669.381  669.381
                                  96.479  94.361  95.176 

18  Dave Barker             Q   Org    96.379  93.374  95.947  97.668  93.856  95.759      669.362  669.362
                                                         

19  Mike Van De Peer        Q  95.808  95.068  96.106  96.272  96.357                      669.033  669.033
                                          95.081  94.341 

20  Ralf Scholtes          NQ  91.881  93.121  93.776  93.940  94.648  95.557  97.219      664.633  664.633
                                  92.507  94.385  95.108 

21  Gary Wood               Q  94.381  92.459  92.275  92.430  94.942  90.632              652.246  652.246
                                          95.127         

22  Albert Ribeiro          Q  91.402  91.739          93.994  94.017  92.246              643.286  643.286
                                          90.740  89.148 

23  Rob Hall                Q                  91.031  93.523  93.958  86.871  88.736      642.567  642.567
                                          94.840  93.608 



24  Blake Yoworski         NQ  88.840  90.339  90.997  89.921  93.627  88.804  90.722      638.123  638.123
                                  91.875  90.642  86.904 

25  Frank Ewald             Q                  90.836  88.782  93.936  93.247  88.659      636.974  636.974
                                  87.682  91.400  90.114 

26  Martin Gdyczynski       Q  88.954  88.912  91.776  90.727  94.847  87.501              628.824  628.824
                                          86.107         

27  Rick Arbour             Q  92.613          90.434                  84.799  88.720      627.967  627.967
                                  89.841  91.257  90.303 

28  John Coey              NQ  96.473          96.648  95.700  97.654  95.837  97.241      579.553  579.553
                                                         

29  Aaron Thompson         NQ  94.138  93.572  92.903  91.564  93.615  89.489              555.280  555.280
                                                         

30  Erik Dalla Riva        NQ          96.891  96.955  98.407  98.834  95.171              486.258  486.258
                                                         

31  Ronald Billings         Q  95.653                          95.861  93.440  95.454      476.963  476.963
                                          96.555         

32  Rob Giddings            Q  92.194  93.482  92.778  92.557          92.032              463.043  463.043
                                                         

33  Walter Brooks           Q                  89.794          93.775  88.836  88.919      452.484  452.484
                                  91.160                 

34  Mike Dunt              NQ  87.769                          91.504  88.657  91.833      451.440  451.440
                                  91.677                 

35  Steven Keilhofer        Q                  84.651  84.040          83.066  85.551      422.696  422.696
                                          85.388         

36  James Houghton          Q  99.447  99.325  98.499  96.450                              393.721  393.721
                                                         

37  Richard Nadeau          Q  99.167  99.234  96.027                  92.724              387.152  387.152
                                                         

38  Scott Murfin            Q                                  97.107  95.174  96.848      385.785  385.785
                                  96.656                 

39  Brandon Taylor         NQ  97.329          95.582  95.190  96.640                      384.741  384.741
                                                         

40  Rob McCarty             Q  95.852  95.479  96.546  95.589                              383.466  383.466
                                                         

41  David Saunders          Q                                  93.022  90.624              372.790  372.790
                                          95.075  94.069 

42  David Canella          NQ  88.967  87.311  89.267  92.549                              358.094  358.094
                                                         

43  Wayne Mercer            Q  89.745  87.878  87.986  89.175                              354.784  354.784
                                                         

44  Peggy McKenzie         NQ  84.939  86.904  86.894  86.315                              345.052  345.052
                                                         

45  Fabrizio Caravaggio     Q                  82.987  82.204          81.162  80.614      326.967  326.967
                                                         

46  Gregory Campbell       NQ                  95.874  36.065          95.508  96.275      323.722  323.722
                                                         

47  Daniel Canella         NQ  78.248  81.655  79.409  82.973                              322.285  322.285
                                                         



48  Peter Lines             Q  96.037  95.358                          92.872              284.267  284.267
                                                         

49  Terry Wooe-Chung       NQ  90.076                          96.621  95.823              282.520  282.520
                                                         

50  Aleksandras Borodinas   Q  94.658  94.620                                              282.330  282.330
                                  93.052                 

51  Keith Billings         NQ  94.341                          95.626          89.210      279.177  279.177
                                                         

52  Ian Neumeyer            Q                                          92.639  91.364      278.217  278.217
                                  94.214                 

53  John Smeets             Q  91.256  92.851                          93.372              277.479  277.479
                                                         

54  David Ezaki             Q                  87.475  94.130          95.102              276.707  276.707
                                                         

55  Kevin Morris            Q  91.898          92.371                          89.925      274.194  274.194
                                                         

56  Jonathan Liu           NQ  90.260                          93.147  87.559              270.966  270.966
                                                         

57  Martin Wojtowicz       NQ  89.912  89.277  90.536                                      269.725  269.725
                                                         

58  Stirling Robertson     NQ  90.167          90.553                  88.164              268.884  268.884
                                                         

59  Scott Cypher           NQ  89.836  91.605   DNF                    86.692              268.133  268.133
                                                         

60  Nuwan Wijeratne        NQ  87.012  87.918  88.223                                      263.153  263.153
                                                         

61  Joe Smiley              Q                  81.377  80.029  84.954                      246.360  246.360
                                                         

62  Riaan Van Vuuren        Q                                          96.215              194.241  194.241
                                  98.026                 

63  Dave Wells              Q  96.494  96.486                                              192.980  192.980
                                                         

64  Peter Lucas            NQ  95.813                          95.856                      191.669  191.669
                                                         

65  Graham Lobban           Q                                  95.916                      190.781  190.781
                                          94.865         

66  Geoff Chislet          NQ  95.241  95.351                                              190.592  190.592
                                                         

67  Bruce Mcintyre          Q                   DNF                            94.408      190.521  190.521
                                          96.113         

68  Alexander Mankovski     Q                                                  93.027      187.775  187.775
                                  94.748                 

69  Peter Wood              Q                                          92.194              187.689  187.689
                                          95.495         

70  Loui Pastor            NQ                  93.571  94.034                              187.605  187.605
                                                         

71  Eric Vlasic            NQ                  92.667  92.392                              185.059  185.059
                                                         



72  Sheldon Bossom-Keenan  NQ                                  92.759  86.174              178.933  178.933
                                                         

73  Arthur Chiang          NQ                                          84.736  87.026      171.762  171.762
                                                         

74  Joe Comito              Q  84.715                                  85.602              170.317  170.317
                                                         

75  Dave Biagioni           Q                                          79.478              164.458  164.458
                                  84.980                 

76  Dov Aronoff             Q                                  99.648                       99.648   99.648
                                                         

77  Pawel Musial           NQ  98.380                                                       98.380   98.380
                                                         

78  Michael Leung          NQ  97.836                                                       97.836   97.836
                                                         

79  James Kutschke          Q                                  97.672                       97.672   97.672
                                                         

80  Kyle Beaty             NQ                                  97.165                       97.165   97.165
                                                         

81  Andy Presswood          Q                                          97.045               97.045   97.045
                                                         

82  Todd Presswood          Q                                          96.883               96.883   96.883
                                                         

83  William Chan            Q                                                               96.435   96.435
                                  96.435                 

84  Bryan Sperandei         Q                                          95.971               95.971   95.971
                                                         

85  Jonathan Weir           Q          94.809                                               94.809   94.809
                                                         

86  Brad Merkel             Q                                                  94.216       94.216   94.216
                                                         

87  Chris Boersma          NQ  94.176                                                       94.176   94.176
                                                         

88  John Dattomo            Q                                          93.873               93.873   93.873
                                                         

89  Ronald Dunfield        NQ                                          93.723               93.723   93.723
                                                         

90  Katie Ewald             Q                                  93.489                       93.489   93.489
                                                         

91  Brandon Meddick        NQ                          92.973                               92.973   92.973
                                                         

92  Rick McDonald           Q                                  91.001                       91.001   91.001
                                                         

93  Ross Goodacre           Q  90.250                                                       90.250   90.250
                                                         

94  Bjorn Sjolander        NQ                                          89.518               89.518   89.518
                                                         

95  Alfred Oh              NQ                                          88.899               88.899   88.899
                                                         



96  Jason Silverberg        Q                                          88.559               88.559   88.559
                                                         

97  Steve Harding          NQ                                          85.976               85.976   85.976
                                                         

98  Cameron Macdonald      NQ                          85.854                               85.854   85.854
                                                         

99  Graham Sims             Q                                                               85.848   85.848
                                          85.848         

100 Don Rees               NQ                  85.290                                       85.290   85.290
                                                         

101 Dillon Kwan            NQ                                          85.135               85.135   85.135
                                                         

102 Brian Samad            NQ                                          84.942               84.942   84.942
                                                         

103 Gordon Pilling         NQ                                                  84.726       84.726   84.726
                                                         

104 Brian Weir             NQ          84.074                                               84.074   84.074
                                                         

105 Beth Whyte             NQ                                                  76.541       76.541   76.541
                                                         

                              LEGEND
N = Novice
Q = Qualified for Shootout
 NOTE: If a competitor scores within 95% of the class winner at any event they will qualify for the shootout.
Total = Total of best 7 events
Net = Total points less a competitors  3 worse events (Throw aways)

Club Points Standing

 Club            Points
SPDA             3845.5
OMSC             1295
HADA             1256
TAC              740
MCO              559
PCA              272
TLMC             244
Z-CLUB           222
WOSCA            129
BMW              124.5
BARC             88
No Club          70
SAAB Club        34
K-WRALLY         34
St.Lac           21
PMSC             21
Porsche          20
BMWCCT           18
spda-temp        16.5
BMW of Ca        16
Twin Lakes       6
BEMC             6
BMW Tri          1.5
Trillium         1
SPDAtemp         1
BMWCCC           0
CADL             0
MLRC             0
MSOC             0
COMP             0



BAC              0
CCC              0
SCCI             0
OZC              0
MOSL             0
DAC              0
SCCA             0
CVC              0
ASCC             0
BMW Trillium     0
LAPS             0
FAQ              0
TPC              0
Agincourt        0
TLC              0
ST LAC           0
CSCC             0
TBAC             0
VARAC            0


